

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 1 9 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 3/ 0 1 / 2 0 0 6 in Criminal Appeal No.2 9 0 / 1 9 9 9
of
The HIGH COUR T OF JA B A L P U R , B E N C H AT GWA L I O R)

Dhan Singh

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

Stte of M. P.

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and bail, exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Date: 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHAN

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. R acha n a Joshi Issar, Adv.(SCL S C)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv. puts in appearance for the respondent and seeks
time to file counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a
complete set of paper book to the counsel for the respondent within two days.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder within two weeks
thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master