

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1194/2007

DHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not wish to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit, proposed to be filed.

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Both sides agree that the matter can be placed before the Hon'ble Court and the counter affidavit will be filed within the period of two weeks from today.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court after two weeks.
(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd