

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1194/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2006 in Criminal Appeal No.
290/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR BENCH)

DHAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office
report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.for

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent does not wish to file the counter affidavit.

List in due course in the category of complete 'After Notice' matters.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master